
A
nl

ag
e 

01
 z

u 
VO

/0
59

7/
10

R
/S

B
B

ez
ei

ch
nu

ng
 S

ac
hk

on
to

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

Er
ge

bn
is

pl
an

20
8

E
in

sp
ar

un
ge

n 
im

 B
er

ei
ch

 o
ffe

ne
 T

ür
 u

nd
 S

pi
el

pl
at

zh
äu

se
r

-9
1.

50
0

0
91

.5
00

-9
1.

50
0

0
0

91
.5

00
H

S
K

 5
.4

: E
in

sp
ar

vo
rg

ab
en

 im
 B

er
ei

ch
 d

er
 o

ffe
n 

Tü
r u

nd
 d

er
 S

pi
el

pl
at

zh
äu

se
r

20
9

Tr
an

sf
er

le
is

tu
ng

en
0

90
.0

00
90

.0
00

0
90

.0
00

0
90

.0
00

H
S

K
 9

.1
: K

ür
zu

ng
 /S

tre
ic

hu
ng

 Z
us

ch
üs

se
 im

 S
po

rtb
er

ei
ch

20
9

Tr
an

sf
er

le
is

tu
ng

en
8.

00
0

8.
00

0
0

8.
00

0
4.

00
0

0
-4

.0
00

H
S

K
 9

.1
: K

ür
zu

ng
 /S

tre
ic

hu
ng

 Z
us

ch
üs

se
 im

 S
po

rtb
er

ei
ch

40
1

S
on

st
ig

e 
or

de
nt

lic
he

 A
uf

w
en

du
ng

en
13

0.
10

0
19

4.
60

0
64

.5
00

13
0.

10
0

19
4.

60
0

0
64

.5
00

H
S

K
 1

0.
3:

 R
ed

uz
ie

ru
ng

 d
er

 fr
ei

en
 B

V
-M

itt
el

20
0

Zu
sc

hü
ss

e 
im

 K
ul

tu
rb

er
ei

ch
-7

0.
00

0
0

70
.0

00
-7

0.
00

0
0

0
70

.0
00

H
S

K
 8

.1
: K

ür
zu

ng
 /S

tre
ic

hu
ng

 Z
us

ch
üs

se
 im

 K
ul

tu
rb

er
ei

ch

40
3

P
er

so
na

la
us

ga
be

n
-5

0.
00

0
0

50
.0

00
-1

00
.0

00
0

0
10

0.
00

0
H

S
K

 1
3.

8:
 R

ed
uz

ie
ru

ng
 v

on
 S

ta
nd

ar
ds

 in
 d

er
 G

rü
nf

lä
ch

en
un

te
rh

al
tu

ng

40
3

V
er

gn
üg

un
gs

st
eu

er
2.

20
0.

00
0

2.
20

0.
00

0
0

2.
20

0.
00

0
2.

92
0.

00
0

72
0.

00
0

H
S

K
 4

.3
: E

rh
öh

un
g 

V
er

gn
üg

un
gs

st
eu

er

40
3

H
un

de
st

eu
er

1.
81

5.
00

0
1.

81
5.

00
0

0
1.

81
5.

00
0

2.
19

5.
00

0
38

0.
00

0
H

S
K

 4
.2

: E
rh

öh
un

g 
H

un
de

st
eu

er

40
3

B
er

gi
sc

he
 V

H
S

3.
15

3.
00

0
3.

15
3.

00
0

0
3.

15
3.

00
0

3.
05

3.
00

0
0

-1
00

.0
00

H
S

K
 3

.2
.6

: B
er

gi
sc

he
 V

H
S

20
1

In
ve

st
iti

on
sz

us
ch

üs
se

 a
n 

Tr
äg

er
 s

oz
ia

le
r E

in
ric

ht
un

ge
n

3.
80

0
3.

80
0

0
3.

80
0

0
0

-3
.8

00
H

S
K

 5
.3

 u
nd

 6
.1

: K
ür

zu
ng

 /S
tre

ic
hu

ng
 v

on
 Z

us
ch

üs
se

n 
in

 J
ug

en
d-

 u
nd

 

D
iff

er
en

z
D

iff
er

en
z

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
0

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
1

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
36

03
 E

in
ric

ht
un

ge
n 

de
r J

ug
en

da
rb

ei
t, 

Pr
od

uk
t 1

.3
6.

03
.0

1 
Fö

rd
. K

iJ
u 

in
 o

ffe
ne

n 
Ei

nr
ic

ht
un

ge
n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
42

02
 S

po
rt

fö
rd

er
un

g;
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.4
2.

02
.0

1 
Sp

or
tfö

rd
er

un
g

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
42

02
 S

po
rt

fö
rd

er
un

g;
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.4
2.

02
.0

1 
Sp

or
tfö

rd
er

un
g

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
11

02
 B

ez
irk

sv
er

tr
et

un
ge

n,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.1
1.

02
.0

1 
B

ez
irk

sv
er

tr
et

un
ge

n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
25

01
 K

ul
tu

rf
ör

de
ru

ng
, P

ro
du

kt
 1

.2
5.

01
.0

1 
K

ul
tu

rb
ür

o

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

02
 G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.6
1.

02
.0

1 
G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

01
 A

llg
em

ei
ne

 F
in

an
zw

irt
sc

ha
ft,

 P
ro

du
kt

 1
.6

1.
01

.0
1 

St
eu

er
n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

01
 A

llg
em

ei
ne

 F
in

an
zw

irt
sc

ha
ft,

 P
ro

du
kt

 1
.6

1.
01

.0
1 

St
eu

er
n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
25

12
 B

er
gi

sc
he

 V
ol

ks
ho

ch
sc

hu
le

, P
ro

du
kt

 1
.2

5.
12

.0
1 

Zu
sc

hu
ss

 B
er

g.
Vo

lk
sh

oc
hs

ch
ul

e 
Zw

ec
kv

er
b.

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
31

13
 G

ru
nd

ve
rs

or
gu

ng
 u

nd
 L

ei
st

un
ge

n 
SG

B
 X

II,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.3
1.

13
.0

2 
B

er
at

un
g 

un
d 

Ls
tg

. b
ei

 P
fle

ge
be

dü
rf

tig
k.

1



A
nl

ag
e 

01
 z

u 
VO

/0
59

7/
10

Er
l.

Er
l.

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

46
3

-9
1.

50
0

0
91

.5
00

-9
1.

50
0

0
91

.5
00

-9
1.

50
0

0
0

91
.5

00
46

3

46
3

0
90

.0
00

90
.0

00
0

90
.0

00
0

90
.0

00
0

90
.0

00
0

90
.0

00
46

3

46
3

8.
00

0
4.

00
0

-4
.0

00
8.

00
0

4.
00

0
-4

.0
00

8.
00

0
4.

00
0

0
-4

.0
00

46
3

46
3

13
0.

10
0

19
4.

60
0

64
.5

00
13

0.
10

0
19

4.
60

0
64

.5
00

13
0.

10
0

19
4.

60
0

0
64

.5
00

46
3

46
3

-7
0.

00
0

0
70

.0
00

-7
0.

00
0

0
70

.0
00

-7
0.

00
0

0
0

70
.0

00
46

3

46
3

-1
00

.0
00

0
10

0.
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
0

0
10

0.
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
0

0
10

0.
00

0
46

3

50
9

2.
30

0.
00

0
3.

02
0.

00
0

72
0.

00
0

2.
30

0.
00

0
3.

02
0.

00
0

72
0.

00
0

2.
30

0.
00

0
3.

02
0.

00
0

72
0.

00
0

50
9

50
9

1.
81

5.
00

0
2.

19
5.

00
0

38
0.

00
0

1.
81

5.
00

0
2.

19
5.

00
0

38
0.

00
0

1.
81

5.
00

0
2.

19
5.

00
0

38
0.

00
0

50
9

50
9

3.
15

3.
00

0
2.

95
3.

00
0

-2
00

.0
00

3.
15

3.
00

0
2.

85
3.

00
0

0
-3

00
.0

00
3.

15
3.

00
0

2.
75

3.
00

0
0

-4
00

.0
00

50
9

50
9

3.
80

0
0

-3
.8

00
3.

80
0

0
0

-3
.8

00
3.

80
0

0
0

-3
.8

00
50

9

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
4

D
iff

er
en

z
D

iff
er

en
z

D
iff

er
en

z
H

au
sh

al
ts

pl
an

 2
01

2
H

au
sh

al
ts

pl
an

 2
01

3

2



A
nl

ag
e 

01
 z

u 
VO

/0
59

7/
10

R
/S

B
B

ez
ei

ch
nu

ng
 S

ac
hk

on
to

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

D
iff

er
en

z
D

iff
er

en
z

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
0

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
1

20
1

Zu
sc

hu
ss

 T
ac

he
le

s
5.

20
0

5.
20

0
0

5.
20

0
0

0
-5

.2
00

H
S

K
 5

.3
 u

nd
 6

.1
: K

ür
zu

ng
 /S

tre
ic

hu
ng

 v
on

 Z
us

ch
üs

se
n 

in
 J

ug
en

d-
 u

nd
 

20
1

st
at

io
nä

re
 u

nd
 te

ils
ta

tio
nä

re
 B

et
re

uu
ng

 O
bd

ac
hl

os
er

0
0

0
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
H

S
K

 5
.3

 u
nd

 6
.1

: K
ür

zu
ng

 /S
tre

ic
hu

ng
 v

on
 Z

us
ch

üs
se

n 
in

 J
ug

en
d-

 u
nd

 

P
er

so
na

la
us

ga
be

n
20

1
B

et
re

uu
ng

 fü
r E

rw
ac

hs
en

e 
0

0
0

0
-1

00
.0

00
0

-1
00

.0
00

H
S

K
 5

.3
 u

nd
 6

.1
: K

ür
zu

ng
 /S

tre
ic

hu
ng

 v
on

 Z
us

ch
üs

se
n 

in
 J

ug
en

d-
 u

nd
 

20
1

V
er

m
ei

du
ng

 v
on

 H
ei

m
un

te
rb

rin
gu

ng
0

0
0

0
-1

50
.0

00
0

-1
50

.0
00

H
S

K
 5

.3
 u

nd
 6

.1
: K

ür
zu

ng
 /S

tre
ic

hu
ng

 v
on

 Z
us

ch
üs

se
n 

in
 J

ug
en

d-
 u

nd
 

20
1

O
bd

ac
hl

os
en

be
tre

uu
ng

0
0

0
0

-5
0.

00
0

0
-5

0.
00

0
H

S
K

 5
.3

 u
nd

 6
.1

: K
ür

zu
ng

 /S
tre

ic
hu

ng
 v

on
 Z

us
ch

üs
se

n 
in

 J
ug

en
d-

 u
nd

 

20
4

In
te

ns
iv

ie
ru

ng
 d

er
 a

rb
ei

ts
m

ar
kt

po
lit

is
ch

en
 B

et
re

uu
ng

0
0

0
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
H

S
K

 5
.3

 u
nd

 6
.1

: K
ür

zu
ng

 /S
tre

ic
hu

ng
 v

on
 Z

us
ch

üs
se

n 
in

 J
ug

en
d-

 u
nd

 

20
4

ge
m

ei
ns

am
e 

ha
us

m
ei

st
er

lic
he

 d
ie

ns
te

0
0

0
0

-7
5.

00
0

0
-7

5.
00

0
H

S
K

 5
.3

 u
nd

 6
.1

: K
ür

zu
ng

 /S
tre

ic
hu

ng
 v

on
 Z

us
ch

üs
se

n 
in

 J
ug

en
d-

 u
nd

 

20
8

A
uf

ga
be

nv
er

än
de

ru
ng

 im
 N

O
S

D
 II

-V
er

tra
g

0
0

0
0

-7
5.

00
0

0
-7

5.
00

0
H

S
K

 5
.3

 u
nd

 6
.1

: K
ür

zu
ng

 /S
tre

ic
hu

ng
 v

on
 Z

us
ch

üs
se

n 
in

 J
ug

en
d-

 u
nd

 

P
er

so
na

la
us

ga
be

n
40

3
R

ed
uz

ie
ru

ng
 d

er
 A

nz
ah

l d
er

 G
es

ch
äf

ts
be

re
ic

he
0

-1
50

.0
00

-1
50

.0
00

0
-3

00
.0

00
0

-3
00

.0
00

H
S

K
 1

0.
6:

 R
ed

uz
ie

ru
ng

 d
er

 A
nz

ah
l d

er
 G

es
ch

äf
ts

be
re

ic
he

P
er

so
na

la
us

ga
be

n
40

3
A

uf
lö

su
ng

 R
eg

io
na

l-B
ür

o
0

0
0

0
-2

5.
00

0
0

-2
5.

00
0

H
S

K
 1

3.
6:

 A
uf

lö
su

ng
 R

eg
io

na
l-B

ür
o

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
31

13
 G

ru
nd

ve
rs

or
gu

ng
 u

nd
 L

ei
st

un
ge

n 
SG

B
 X

II,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.3
1.

13
.0

3 
H

ZL
 /G

ru
nd

si
ch

er
un

g/
an

de
re

 s
oz

ia
le

 L
st

g.

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
31

13
 G

ru
nd

ve
rs

or
gu

ng
 u

nd
 L

ei
st

un
ge

n 
SG

B
 X

II,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.3
1.

13
.0

4 
H

ilf
en

 G
es

un
dh

ei
t/b

es
.s

oz
.S

ch
w

ie
rig

ke
it

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

02
 G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.6
1.

02
.0

1 
G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
31

13
 G

ru
nd

ve
rs

or
gu

ng
 u

nd
 L

ei
st

un
ge

n 
SG

B
 X

II,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.3
1.

13
.0

2 
B

er
at

un
g 

un
d 

Ls
tg

. b
ei

 P
fle

ge
be

dü
rf

tig
k.

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
31

13
 G

ru
nd

ve
rs

or
gu

ng
 u

nd
 L

ei
st

un
ge

n 
SG

B
 X

II,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.3
1.

13
.0

3 
H

ZL
 /G

ru
nd

si
ch

er
un

g/
an

de
re

 s
oz

ia
le

 L
st

g.

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
31

05
 H

ilf
en

 n
ac

h 
A

sy
lB

LG
, P

ro
du

kt
 1

.3
1.

05
.0

1 
H

ilf
en

 n
ac

h 
A

sy
lB

LG

 P
ro

du
kt

gr
up

pe
 3

10
7 

H
ilf

en
 b

ei
 W

oh
np

ro
bl

em
en

, P
ro

du
kt

 1
.3

1.
07

. 1
 H

ilf
en

 z
. E

rh
al

t/E
rla

ng
un

g 
ei

ne
r W

oh
nu

ng

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
36

05
 L

ei
st

un
ge

n 
zu

r F
ör

de
ru

ng
 ju

ng
er

 M
en

sc
he

n 
un

d 
Fa

m
ili

en
, P

ro
du

kt
 1

.3
6.

05
.0

1 
H

ilf
en

 z
. E

rz
ie

hu
ng

+p
rä

ve
nt

iv
e 

Pr
oj

ek
te

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

02
 G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.6
1.

02
.0

1 
G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

02
 G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.6
1.

02
.0

1 
G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n

3



A
nl

ag
e 

01
 z

u 
VO

/0
59

7/
10

Er
l.

Er
l.

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
4

D
iff

er
en

z
D

iff
er

en
z

D
iff

er
en

z
H

au
sh

al
ts

pl
an

 2
01

2
H

au
sh

al
ts

pl
an

 2
01

3

50
9

5.
20

0
0

-5
.2

00
5.

20
0

0
0

-5
.2

00
5.

20
0

0
0

-5
.2

00
50

9

50
9

0
-1

00
.0

00
-1

00
.0

00
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
50

9

50
9

0
-1

00
.0

00
-1

00
.0

00
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
50

9

50
9

0
-3

00
.0

00
-3

00
.0

00
0

-3
00

.0
00

0
-3

00
.0

00
0

-3
00

.0
00

0
-3

00
.0

00
50

9

50
9

0
-1

00
.0

00
-1

00
.0

00
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
0

-1
00

.0
00

0
-1

00
.0

00
50

9

50
9

0
-2

00
.0

00
-2

00
.0

00
0

-2
00

.0
00

0
-2

00
.0

00
0

-2
00

.0
00

0
-2

00
.0

00
50

9

50
9

0
-7

5.
00

0
-7

5.
00

0
0

-7
5.

00
0

0
-7

5.
00

0
0

-7
5.

00
0

0
-7

5.
00

0
50

9

50
9

0
-7

5.
00

0
-7

5.
00

0
0

-7
5.

00
0

0
-7

5.
00

0
0

-7
5.

00
0

0
-7

5.
00

0
50

9

50
9

0
-3

00
.0

00
-3

00
.0

00
0

-4
50

.0
00

0
-4

50
.0

00
0

-6
00

.0
00

0
-6

00
.0

00
50

9

50
9

0
-5

0.
00

0
-5

0.
00

0
0

-5
0.

00
0

0
-5

0.
00

0
0

-5
0.

00
0

0
-5

0.
00

0
50

9

4



A
nl

ag
e 

01
 z

u 
VO

/0
59

7/
10

R
/S

B
B

ez
ei

ch
nu

ng
 S

ac
hk

on
to

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

D
iff

er
en

z
D

iff
er

en
z

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
0

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
1

30
2

st
at

io
nä

re
 G

es
ch

w
in

di
gk

ei
ts

üb
er

w
ac

hu
ng

0
0

0
0

0
0

H
S

K
 1

3.
15

: s
ta

tio
nä

re
 G

es
ch

w
in

di
gk

ei
ts

üb
er

w
ac

hu
ng

P
er

so
na

la
us

ga
be

n
20

1
B

ür
ge

rs
er

vi
ce

0
0

0
0

-1
50

.0
00

0
-1

50
.0

00
H

S
K

 1
3.

2:
 S

ch
af

fu
ng

 e
in

er
 L

ei
st

un
gs

se
in

he
it 

"B
ür

ge
rs

er
vi

ce
"

40
3

G
ew

er
be

st
eu

er
10

5.
00

0.
00

0
10

5.
00

0.
00

0
0

10
8.

70
0.

00
0

11
3.

70
0.

00
0

5.
00

0.
00

0

40
3

G
ru

nd
st

eu
er

 B
57

.8
55

.0
00

57
.8

55
.0

00
0

58
.7

22
.0

00
61

.1
22

.0
00

2.
40

0.
00

0

40
3

La
nd

sc
ha

fts
um

la
ge

77
.6

00
.0

00
78

.2
57

.0
00

65
7.

00
0

72
.9

00
.0

00
73

.6
00

.0
00

70
0.

00
0

Su
m

m
e 

de
r V

er
än

de
ru

ng
en

 im
 E

rg
eb

ni
sp

la
n

0
87

3.
00

0
8.

50
0.

00
0

-1
22

.0
00

Sa
ld

o 
(V

er
be

ss
er

un
ge

n)
-8

73
.0

00
8.

62
2.

00
0

Fi
na

nz
pl

an

40
3

K
re

di
tb

ed
ar

fv
er

än
de

ru
ng

 a
us

 1
. V

er
än

de
ru

ng
sn

ac
hw

ei
su

ng
13

.3
23

.9
05

13
.0

91
.4

05
-2

32
.5

00
14

.4
62

.3
25

14
.6

58
.3

25
19

6.
00

0

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
12

01
  O

rd
nu

ng
sa

ng
el

eg
en

he
ite

n,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.1
2.

01
.0

2 
Ve

rk
eh

rs
üb

er
w

ac
hu

ng

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

02
 G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.6
1.

02
.0

1 
G

lo
ba

le
 M

in
de

ra
us

ga
be

n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

01
 A

llg
em

ei
ne

 F
in

an
zw

irt
sc

ha
ft,

 P
ro

du
kt

 1
.6

1.
01

.0
1 

St
eu

er
n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

01
 A

llg
em

ei
ne

 F
in

an
zw

irt
sc

ha
ft,

 P
ro

du
kt

 1
.6

1.
01

.0
1 

St
eu

er
n

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

04
 S

on
st

ig
e 

al
lg

em
ei

ne
 F

in
an

zw
irt

sc
ha

ft,
 P

ro
du

kt
 1

.6
1.

04
.0

1 
K

re
di

tw
irt

sc
ha

ft

Pr
od

uk
tg

ru
pp

e 
61

01
 A

llg
em

ei
ne

 F
in

an
zw

irt
sc

ha
ft,

 P
ro

du
kt

 1
.6

1.
01

.0
1 

St
eu

er
n

5



A
nl

ag
e 

01
 z

u 
VO

/0
59

7/
10

Er
l.

Er
l.

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

A
ns

at
z 

al
t

A
ns

at
z 

ne
u

Ei
nn

ah
m

en
A

us
ga

be
n

H
au

sh
al

ts
pl

an
 2

01
4

D
iff

er
en

z
D

iff
er

en
z

D
iff

er
en

z
H

au
sh

al
ts

pl
an

 2
01

2
H

au
sh

al
ts

pl
an

 2
01

3

50
9

0
1.

00
0.

00
0

1.
00

0.
00

0
0

1.
00

0.
00

0
1.

00
0.

00
0

0
1.

00
0.

00
0

1.
00

0.
00

0
50

9

50
9

0
-3

00
.0

00
-3

00
.0

00
0

-3
00

.0
00

0
-3

00
.0

00
0

-3
00

.0
00

0
-3

00
.0

00
50

9

50
9

11
3.

90
0.

00
0

11
8.

90
0.

00
0

5.
00

0.
00

0
11

9.
60

0.
00

0
12

4.
60

0.
00

0
5.

00
0.

00
0

12
4.

60
0.

00
0

12
9.

60
0.

00
0

5.
00

0.
00

0
50

9

50
9

59
.6

03
.0

00
62

.0
03

.0
00

2.
40

0.
00

0
60

.4
97

.0
00

62
.8

97
.0

00
2.

40
0.

00
0

61
.4

05
.0

00
63

.8
05

.0
00

2.
40

0.
00

0
50

9

72
.5

00
.0

00
73

.2
00

.0
00

70
0.

00
0

73
.9

00
.0

00
74

.6
00

.0
00

70
0.

00
0

75
.5

00
.0

00
76

.2
00

.0
00

70
0.

00
0

9.
50

0.
00

0
-6

97
.0

00
9.

50
0.

00
0

-9
47

.0
00

9.
50

0.
00

0
-1

.1
97

.0
00

10
.1

97
.0

00
10

.4
47

.0
00

10
.6

97
.0

00

14
.2

10
.9

26
14

.0
85

.8
76

-1
25

.0
50

13
.3

84
.0

38
13

.2
39

.0
38

-1
45

.0
00

11
.0

46
.7

38
11

.0
46

.7
38

0

6


